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ACAO Assistant Chief Accounts Officer GSI Geological Survey of India

ACCA
Assistant Controller of Communication 
Accounts HAG Higher Administrative Grade

Addl. CGCA
Additional Controller General of 
Communication Accounts HRIDC

Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Limited

ADG Assistant Director General ICMR Indian Council of Medical Research 

AJNIFM
Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial 
Management JAG Junior Administrative Grade

AM Asset Management JS Joint Secretary

B&PEF Budget & Public Enterprise Finance Jt. CCA
Joint Controller of Communication 
Accounts

BSNL Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited JTS Junior Time Scale

CAG Comptroller and Auditor General of India LFA Licensing Finance Assessment

CCA Controller of Communication Accounts LFP Licensing Finance Policy

CGCA
Controller General of Communication 
Accounts NICF

National Institute of Communication 
Finance

CGM Chief General Manager NFSG Non-Functional Selection Grade

CMD Chairman-cum-Managing Director NFU Non-Functional Upgradation

CPFC Central Provident Fund Commissioner NHRC National Human Rights Commission

CVO Chief Vigilance Officer NPPA National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority 

DAP Director of Accounts (Postal) NSFDC
National Scheduled Castes Finance and 
Development Corporation

DARPG
Department of Administrative Reforms 
and Public Grievances NTRO National Technical Research Organisation

DDG Deputy Director General OSD Officer on Special Duty

DG Director General PAO Pay and Accounts Office

DR Direct Recruitment PGVCL Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Limited 

DS Deputy Secretary PLI Postal Life Insurance

DVC Damodar Valley Corporation Pr. CCA
Principal Controller of Communication 
Accounts

Dy. CCA
Deputy Controller of Communication 
Accounts PSF Public Sector Finance

Dy. CGCA
Deputy Controller General of 
Communication Accounts SAG Senior Administrative Grade

E&T Establishment & Training Sr. DDG Senior Deputy Director General

EPFO Employees' Provident Fund Organisation STS Senior Time Scale

ESIC Employees' State Insurance Corporation TEC Telecommunication Engineering Centre

FIPP Foreign Investment Policy & Promotion TRAI Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

GASAB
Government Accounting Standards 
Advisory Board USOF Universal Service Obligation Fund

GM (F) General Manager (Finance) WPF Wireless Planning & Finance

1.     ABBREVIATIONS
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Sl. 
No.

Grade Designation
Level in the pay 

matrix
Authorised 
Strength

1
Apex 
Scale

CGCA
Level -17 
(Rs. 2,25,000)

1

2 HAG+ Advisor (Finance) / Addl. CGCA
Level -16 
(Rs. 2,05,400- 2,24,400)

2

3 HAG Sr. DDG / Pr. CCA / DG (NICF) or equivalent.
Level -15 
(Rs.1,82,200-2,24,100)

8

4 SAG
DDG / Jt. Administrator (USOF) / CCA / 
GM(F), PAO / GM(F), PLI / GM(F), Postal Staff 
College of India or equivalent.

Level -14 
(Rs.1,44,200-2,18,200)

55

5 JAG
Director / Dy. Administrator (USOF) / Jt. CCA 
/ DAP or equivalent.

Level -12 
(Rs.78,800-2,09,200)

90

6 STS
ADG / Asstt. Administrator (USOF) / Dy. CCA 
/ equivalent

Level -11 
(Rs. 67,700-2,08,700)

86

7 JTS ACAO or Asstt. CCA or equivalent
Level -10 
(Rs.56,100 -1,77,500)

88

8 Reserve 46

Total 376

2.   Authorised Strength of IP&TAFS Group 'A' Officers
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Grade/Designation/Pay Scales Pay Matrix
(Level)

On Duty On Long 
Leave 

etc.

On 
Training

On 
Deputation 

(to Other 
Ministries / 

Departments
/ State Govt.)

Total

Apex  / CGCA
(Rs. 2,25,000)

17 1 1

HAG+ / Advisor (Finance), DoT / Addl. 
CGCA or equivalent
(Rs. 2,05,400 - 2,24,400)

16 2 2

HAG / Sr. DDG / Pr. CCA/ DG, NICF or 
equivalent 
(Rs. 1,82,200 - 2,24,100)

15 7 3 10

SAG (including NFU in HAG) / DDG /Jt. 
Administrator (USOF) / CCA / GM (F) 
PAO, PLI, Postal Staff College / Jt. 
CGCA or equivalent
SAG (NFU) (Rs. 1,82,200 - 2,24,100) 
SAG (Rs. 1,44,200 - 2,18,200)

15 
14

55 3 0 24 82

JAG (including NFSG) / Director / Jt. 
CCA / Dy. Administrator (USOF) / DA 
(P) / Dy. CGCA or equivalent
 JAG-NFSG (Rs. 1,23,100 - 2,15,900) 
 JAG (Rs. 78,800 - 2,09,200)

13
12

33 11 44

STS / ADG / Asstt. Administrator 
(USOF) / Dy. CCA / Asstt. CGCA / Dy. 
Director or equivalent
(Rs. 67,700 - 2,08,700)

11 70 3 73

JTS / ACAO / ACCA / Probationer or 
equivalent
(Rs. 56,100 - 1,77,500)

10 50 50

Total 218 3 0 41 262

3.   Disposition of IP&TAFS Group 'A' Officers (as on 01.01.2024)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

1 Anuradha Joshi Durgapal
83008
DR-1988
21-02-1964
anuradha.durgapal@gov.in

CGCA, DoT
12-01-1989
03-07-2023

M.Sc. (Chemistry),
Masters Diploma in Public Policy,
P.G.D.F.M.

Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

2 Srikanta Panda
83010
DR-1988
12-05-1964
s.panda@nic.in

Addl. CGCA, DoT
21-08-1989
22-05-2023

M.Phil., M.B.A.,
M.Sc., M.Tech.,
P.D.P.A.

3 Md. Shahbaz Ali
83011
DR-1989
02-01-1965
shahbaz.ali@gov.in

Advisor (Finance), DoT
20-08-1990
03-07-2023

M.A. (History)

4.   Apex Level Officer of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 17 ( 
`2,25,000)

5.   HAG+ Officers of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 16 ( 
`2,05,400-2,24,400)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

4 Vandana Gupta
83023
DR-1990
24-02-1967
gupta.vandana@gov.in

Pr. CCA, Mumbai
20-08-1990
21-03-2022

M.Phil. (Botany),
M.Phil. (Social Science),
M.B.A. (Finance), 
M. Sc. (Botany), 
L.L.M., P.G.D. (P.A.), L.L.B. 

5 M.P. Tangirala
83025
DR-1990
25-07-1965
tangirala-upsc@gov.in

On Deputation- Addl. 
Secretary, D/o Financial 
Services 
20-08-1990
25-02-2022

Ph.D (Institutional Aspects of
Regulatory Governance),
M.Phil. (P.A.), P.G.D.M., 
L.L.B., B.E. (Civil)

6 Kaushal Kishore
83028
DR-1990
08-03-1964
kaushalkishore.fea@trai.gov.in

On Deputation- Pr. Advisor 
(F&EA), TRAI
16-09-1991
25-02-2022

M.A. (Economics),
P.G.D.F.M.,
L.L.B. 

7 Darshana Momaya Dabral 
83022
DR-1990
28-01-1966
dm.dabral@nic.in

Sr. DDG (PAF), DoP HQ
20-08-1990
13-01-2023

P.G.D.F.M.,
B.Sc.

8 Awadhesh Kumar 
83033
DR-1991
28-08-1967
awadhesh.kumar@nic.in

Pr. CCA, Tamil Nadu
12-10-1992
13-01-2023

Post Graduation in Zoology,
M.B.A. (Financial Management)

9 A.S. Pathak 
83034
DR-1991
05-10-1964
pathak.as@gov.in

On Deputation- Pr. Director, 
GASAB, O/o CAG, New Delhi
16-09-1991
13-01-2023

M.A. (Politics),
P.G.D.M. (F.M.),
L.L.B.

10 Dr. Shikha Mathur Kumar 
83035
DR-1991
08-07-1968
shikham.kumar@gov.in

Pr. CCA, Kolkata
12-10-1992
13-01-2023

Ph.D. (ICT & Women 
Empowerment)
M.Phil. (International studies)
M.A. (Political Science)

11 D. Manoj 
83037
DR-1991
28-05-1968
d.manoj@cca.gov.in

Sr. DDG (LFA), DoT HQ
12-10-1992
18-12-2023

M.A. (History),
M.B.A. (Finance),
Diploma in French

6.   HAG Officers of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 15  ( 
`1,82,200- 2,24,100)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

12 Madhavi Das 
83043
DR-1991
30-07-1967
madhavi.das@nic.in

DG, NICF
16-09-1991
11-12-2023

M.A. (Economics),
M.A. (Public Policy & Sustainable 
Development),
P.G.D.M.

13 Ram Dayal Meena 
83044
DR-1991
06-07-1965
rd_meena@nic.in

Pr. CCA, Delhi
12-10-1992
04-12-2023

M.Com., P.G.D.M. (Finance), P.G.D. 
(Project Planning and Infrastructure 
Management), P.G.D (Environment 
and sustainable development), 
Certificate of Associate of Indian 
Institute of Bankers
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

14 Shankar Lal Bhalotia
83048
DR-1992
17-04-1967
sl.bhalotia@nic.in

On Deputation - CVO, DVC, 
Kolkata, M/O Power
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

B.Tech. (Mining Engineering)

15 Abhay Kumar Singh
83051
DR-1992
06-07-1969
abhaykr.singh69@gov.in

DDG (Training), NICF 
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

P.G.D.F.M.,
B.A. (Political Science)

16 Gyaneshwar Kumar Singh
83052
DR-1992
09-01-1965
gyaneshwar.s@gov.in�Ù

DDG (Fin. & PA-Admn.), DoP 
HQ
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

M.Phil. (Sociology),
M.B.A. (Finance),
L.L.B., B.A. History (Hons.)

17 Sanjeev Kumar Singh
83056
DR-1992
08-05-1966
sanjeevk.singh66@nic.in

GM (F), PAO Delhi
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

M.Sc. (Botany),
L.L.B.

18 Ashok Kumar
83058
DR-1992
13-10-1965
ashok.kumar1992@gov.in

Jt. Director/ Professor, 
AJNIFM, Faridabad
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

M.B.A.,
M.A. (Psychology)

19 Rajnish Kumar Jenaw
83060
DR-1992
18-08-1964
rajnish.jenaw@gov.in

On Deputation - CMD, 
NSFDC, New Delhi
08-01-1993
16-06-2009

M.Phil., M.B.A. (Finance),
M.A. (Economics), M.A. (Geography),
B.Com.

20 Rajeev Kumar
83062
DR-1993
30-01-1967
rajeev.kumar27@gov.in

CCA, Bihar
20-09-1993
02-06-2010

M.A. (History),
B.A.

7.   SAG officers (including NFU in HAG) of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 15 ( 
`1,82,200-2,24,100) and

                                      14 (
`1,44,200-2,18,200)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

21 Kumar Sanjay Bariar
83068
DR-1993
24-10-1968
ks.bariar31@gov.in

On Deputation - Addl. DG, 
Directorate General of 
Shipping, Mumbai
05-10-1994
02-06-2010

M. Sc. (Botany),
M.B.A. (Finance),
L.L.B.

22 Ajay Kumar
83072
DR-1993
10-07-1969
ajay.k69@gov.in

CCA, Karnataka
05-10-1994
02-06-2010

P.G.D.F.M.,
L.L.B.,
B.A. (Economics)

23 Mahmood Ahmed
83073
DR-1993
06-09-1969
mahmood.ahmed@nic.in

On Deputation - Addl. 
Secretary, M/o Road 
Transport & Highways
05-10-1994
02-06-2010

M.A. (Political Science)

24 Saurabh Kumar Tiwari
83075
DR-1993
30-09-1967
sk.tiwari24@gov.in

On Deputation - JS, Cabinet 
Secretariat
05-10-1994
02-06-2010

M.B.A. (Finance),
M.A. (Political Science),
L.L.B., B.A. (English, Economics) 

25 Devendra Kumar Nim
83076
DR-1993
20-01-1965
devendrakumar.nim@gov.in

On Deputation - JS, NHRC, 
M/O Home Affairs, New 
Delhi
05-10-1994
02-06-2010

M.Phil. (Social Science & Public 
Policy), Executive Masters in 
International Business, L.L.B. 
Business, & Company Law, P.G.D. in 
Public Administration & Policy, B.E. 
(Civil)

26 Geraldine G Shabong
83077
DR-1993
27-10-1966
geraldine.shabong@gov.in

CCA, NE - I
20-09-1993
15-05-2013

M.Phil. (International Relations)

27 Asha Rani Rungta
83082
DR-1994
30-09-1968
rungtaar@cag.gov.in

CGM, BSNL, Delhi
05-10-1994
14-02-2014

M.A.

28 Simmi R Nakra
83083
DR-1994
08-08-1967
simmir.nakra@nic.in

On Deputation - CVO, Power 
Finance Corporation, New 
Delhi
05-10-1994
14-02-2014

M.Phil. (Organic Chemistry),
M.Phil. (Defence & Strategic 
Studies),
M.B.A. (Finance)
M.Sc. (Chemistry)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

29 Sharon Shefali Gupta     
83084
DR-1994
20-05-1970
sharon.gupta@gov.in

DDG (Accounts), DoP HQ
05-10-1994
14-02-2014

M.A. (English)

30 Kalpana Singh
83086
DR-1994
03-12-1971
kalpana.singh@gov.in

On Leave - CCL
04-09-1995
07-05-2014

M.A. (Political Science)

31 Sanjiwan Sinha
83091
DR-1994
11-09-1970
sanjiwan.sinha@gov.in

OSD to Secretary (T)
04-09-1995
07-05-2014

Ph.D. (Political Science),
M.B.A. (Finance),
M.A. (Political Science),
P.G.D.F.M., P.G.D. (H.R.), L.L.B.

32 Sachidanand Prasad
83092
DR-1994
01-01-1968
sachidanand.prasad@gov.in 

GM (Finance),  PLI 
Directorate
05-10-1994
28-07-2014

M.A.

33 M Indu Madhavi
83095
DR-1994
09-05-1967
mindu.mk@gov.in

CCA, Tamil Nadu
(Yet to Join)
05-10-1994
07-05-2014

M.Sc. (Biometry & Nutrition),
B.Sc. (Home Science),
P.G.D.D.M.

34 Shah Nawaz Alam
83096
DR-1994
27-04-1967
shahnawaz.alam@nic.in

On Deputation - JS, M/o 
Minority Affairs
13-09-1995
28-07-2014

M.B.A. (Financial Management),
M.E. (Computer Science), P.G.D.F.M.,
B.Sc. (Physics)

35 Uday Bhan Tiwari
83097
DR-1994
31-03-1971
udaybhan.tiwari@gov.in

CCA, Delhi
04-09-1995
23-07-2014

P.G.D. (Philosophy),
B.A. (Philosophy and Geography)

36 Kashi Nath Jha
83101
DR-1994
01-09-1970
kashinath.jha@gov.in

DDG (AM), DoT HQ
04-09-1995
23-07-2014

M.B.A.,
P.G.D.F.M.,
B.A., L.L.B.,
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

37 Manish Pathak
83102
DR-1994
23-02-1967
manish.pathak27@gov.in

On Deputation - Financial 
Advisor, NTRO
05-10-1994
01-10-2014

M.A. (Economics),
P.G.D.B.M. (Finance)

38 Vinod Kotwal
83103
DR-1994
27-05-1972
vinod.kotwal@nic.in

On Deputation - Member 
Secretary, NPPA, New Delhi
05-10-1994
15-03-2016

Ph.D. (Food Regulation), M.Phil.,
M.Sc. (Botany), M.B.A. (Finance),
L.L.M., Advanced P.G.D. (Public 
Administration), B.Sc. (Bio.)

39 Sanjay Kumar
83104
DR-1994
09-10-1966
sanjay.kmr1966@gov.in

DDG (B&PEF), DoT HQ
05-10-1994
15-03-2016

B.A.

40 Afroz Imam Haidry
83105
DR-1994
28-12-1967
ai.haidry123@gov.in

GM(F), PAO, Patna
04-09-1995
15-03-2016

M.A. (History)

41 Tiakala Lynda Yaden
83107
DR-1994
04-10-1968
tl.yaden@nic.in

On Deputation - Financial 
Commissioner, ESIC
04-09-1995
15-03-2016

M.Phil. (International Relations),
M.A. (History)

42 M Anita
83108
DR-1994
26-05-1966
manita.dot@gov.in

CCA, Telengana
05-10-1994
15-03-2016

M.A. (English),
P.G.D.T.E.

43 Monali P. Dhakate
83110
DR-1994
02-10-1970
monalip.dhakate@nic.in

On Deputation - JS, D/o 
Social Justice & 
Empowerment
05-10-1994
15-03-2016

MA (Industrial Relations & 
Personnel Management),
MA (International Development and 
Public Policy),
B.Com.

44 Deepak Ashish Kaul
83112
DR-1995
13-03-1972
da.kaul@nic.in

On Study Leave
04-09-1995
15-03-2016

M.A. (History)
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

45 Julia Mohapatra
83113
DR-1995
06-02-1969
julia.mohapatra@gov.in

GM (F), PAO Bangalore
06-09-1996
23-06-2016

Ph.D. (Food Regulation),
M.Phil. (Psychology), M.B.A. 
(Finance), M.A., L.L.M., 
Advanced P.G.D. (Public 
Administration), U.G.C.-J.R.C.

46 Dr. Kamal Kapoor
83094
DR-1994
13-07-1971
kamal.kapoor1971@gov.in

DDG (Fin. & FIPP), DoT HQ
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

Ph.D. (Management),
M.B.A. (Finance & Marketing),
B.Tech. (Electronics)

47 Dhaktode N Shyamsunder
83106
DR-1994
13-09-1969
dhaktode.ns@gov.in

GM (F), PAO Vijaywada
05-10-1995
22-03-2017

M.A. (History)

48 D Sai Amutha Devi
83114
DR-1995
09-10-1972
sai.amutha@gov.in

On Deputation - JS, O/o 
Secretary (Security), Cabinet 
Secretariat
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

B.A. (Law)

49 Aprajita Sharrma
83115
DR-1995
20-07-1971
aprajita.sharrma@gov.in

DDG (Accounts), DoT HQ.
05-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.Sc. (Zoology),
P.G.D. (Environment & Sustainable 
Development),
P.G.D. (Disaster Management)

50 Dr. Rajeev Kandpal
83116
DR-1995
27-10-1968
rajeev.kandpal@nic.in

GM (F), PAO Ahmedabad
06-09-1996
22-03-2017

Ph.D., M.Tech.

51 Rajesh Kumar Pathak
83119
DR-1995
01-01-1969
r.kpathak@gov.in

On Deputation - Secretary, 
Technology Development 
Board, New Delhi
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

M.Tech. (Water Resource 
Engineering),
P.G.D. (Public Policy & 
Management),
B.E. (Civil)

52 Ashish Joshi
83054
DR-1992
16-03-1966
ashish.joshi@nic.in

Jt. CGCA, Delhi
20-09-1993
16-06-2009

M.Phil. (Public Administration), M.A. 
(History), M.A. (Public 
Administration), Diploma in 
Financial Management
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Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

53 Shivendu Gupta
83121
DR-1995
04-07-1971
shivendu.gupta@gov.in

DDG (WPF), DoT HQ
06-09-1996
22-03-2017

Master of Financial Analysis, C.F.A., 
Associate Cost & Management 
Accountant, B.Tech.

54 Vijendra Narain Tandon
83122
DR-1995
03-03-1971
vijendran.tandon@nic.in

Jt. CGCA, Delhi
06-09-1996
22-03-2017

B.Tech. (Mech. Engg.)

55 Rajeev Prakash
83126
DR-1995
21-10-1969
rajeev.prakash@nic.in

On Deputation - JS, D/o 
Defence Production, New 
Delhi
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

M.A. (Developmental Studies),
B.A. (English)

56 Vijay Kumar
83127
DR-1995
19-05-1968
vijaykumar68@nic.in

CCA, Punjab
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

M.A. (History)

57 Satish Kumar
83129
DR-1995
02-10-1966
s.kumar22@gov.in

GM (F), PAO Bhopal
06-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.A. (History)

58 Chittaranjan Pradhan
83131
DR-1995
26-06-1967
pradhan.c@gov.in

GM (F), PAO Chennai
05-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.Phil., M.Sc.

59 Sapna Pramod
83132
DR-1995
05-08-1971
sapna.pramod@gov.in 

CCA, West Bengal
(Yet to Join)
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

B.Sc. (Microbiology)

60 Rajeev Roy
83134
DR-1995
18-07-1968
rajeev.roy@nic.in

On Deputation - Sr. Financial 
Advisor, ICMR, New Delhi
05-09-1996
22-03-2017

Masters in Business Law,
B.Sc. (Geology)
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61 Dr. Brajesh  Singh
83135
DR-1995
22-04-1969
brajesh.singh@gov.in

DDG (LFP), DoT HQ.
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

M.B.B.S.

62 Rajendra Prasad
83136
DR-1995
01-07-1965
rajendra.prasad25@gov.in

GM (F), PAO, Lucknow
05-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.B.A. (Finance)

63 Pradeep Kumar
83140
DR-1995
08-03-1966
pradeep.k66@gov.in

CGM, BSNL
04-09-1995
22-03-2017

P.G.D.B.A.,
Certificate in French

64 Tarachand S
83142
DR-1995
08-01-1973
starachand.dot@gov.in

CCA, AP, Vijaywada
04-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.A. (Sociology)

65 Yashashri Shukla
83143
DR-1996
27-03-1971
y.shukla@nic.in

Jt. Administrator (F), USOF
04-09-1996
22-03-2017

M.Sc. (Botany),
M.Sc. (Mass Comm.),
B.Sc. (Bio.)

66 Dinesh Singh Jaini
83144
DR-1996
26-10-1968
ds.jaini@gov.in

GM (F), PAO, Jaipur
04-09-1996
22-03-2017

B.Tech. (Mech. Engg.)

67 Rakesh Kumar Gupta
83146
DR-1996
03-07-1966
rakesh.kg19@gov.in

CCA, J&K
04-09-1996
22-03-2017

B.Sc.

68 Dalzakam Valte
83148
DR-1996
27-04-1969
valte@nic.in

CCA, Kolkata 
08-09-1997
08-05-2017

M.B.A. (Finance),
B.A. (Economics) 
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69 Jayati Samaddar
83149
DR-1997
11-09-1971
jayati.samaddar@gov.in

CCA, Gujarat
04-09-1997
08-05-2017

M.Sc. (Botany),
���c�F�c�„�c�•�c���ô���I�c�•�c�8�c�Ø
B.Sc. (Life Sciences)

70 Vibha Govil Mishra
83150
DR-1997
02-05-1970
vibhag.mishra@nic.in

CCA, MH & Goa
04-09-1997
13-10-2017

M.Sc. (Biochemistry),
Executive Masters in Public 
Administration

71 Joydeep Guha
83160
DR-1998
27-05-1970
joydeep.guha@cca.gov.in

On Deputaion - ADG 
(Finance), GSI, Kolkata
07-09-1998
23-03-2018

Ph.D. (Public Policy, Management, 
Regional Development) (Fellow of 
IIM Culcutta),
M.Sc. (Organic Chemistry)

72 Dr. Dharmendra Kumar 
Singhal
83164
DR-1998
14-07-1972
singhal.dk@gov.in

DDG, NICF
07-03-1999
25-06-2018

Ph.D. (Business Administration),
C.A., I.C.W.A., C.S.,
L.L.B., B.Com.

73 Amit Sharma 
83166
DR-1998
11-12-1974
amit.sharma@nic.in

On Deputation - Advisor, 
TRAI, New Delhi
07-03-1999
25-06-2018

B.Tech. (E.C.E.)

74 Sukhbir
83168
DR-1998
01-01-1970
sukhbir.70@nic.in

Jt. CGCA (IA), Delhi
07-09-1998
25-06-2018

M.Sc. (Agri.), L.L.M. (Business Law),
P.G. Diploma in International Law & 
Diplomacy, L.L.B.

75 Sangeet Kumar
83171
DR-1998
02-05-1971
sangeet.kumar71@nic.in

CCA, UP (E)
07-03-1999
25-06-2018

M.Phil., M.B.A., P.G.D.M., L.L.B.

76 Amitabh Ranjan Sinha
83173
DR-1998
18-08-1970
sinhaamitabh.r@gov.in

On Deputation - JS & FA, 
MoD (Finance)
07-09-1998
25-06-2018

P.G.D. (Public Policy & 
Management), B.A. (History)
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77 Dr. Satish Chandra Jha
83175
DR-1998
24-01-1973
satishchandra.jha@gov.in

On Deputation - Spl. 
Secretary, Education Deptt., 
Govt. of Bihar, Patna
07-09-1998
14-06-2018

M.A. (Public Admin.),
L.L.B., B.A. (Political Science)

78 Dipankar Mahto
83178
DR-1998
23-12-1968
dipankar.m@gov.in

CCA, Jharkhand
07-09-1998
25-06-2018

B.Sc. (Geology), L.L.B.

79 Hari Govind Singh Dhakad
83179
DR-1998
07-12-1966
hgs.dhakad@gov.in

CCA, MP 
07-09-1998
25-06-2018

M.Sc. (Botany), M.A. (History)

80 Deepak Kumar
83180
DR-1998
25-01-1970
deepak.kumar24@gov.in

CCA, Haryana
07-09-1998
23-04-2018

M.B.A.,
B.Sc. (Medical)

81 Rakesh Kumar Singh 
83184
DR-1998
16-06-1969
rakeshk.singh@nic.in

GM (F), PAO Kolkata
07-03-1999
14-05-2018

M.A. (History),
Executive P.G.D.M.

82 A Ranganath Shyam
83185
DR-1998
06-03-1967
anagani.rs@gov.in

CCA, Kerala
07-09-1998
17-04-2018

M.A. (Sociology),
B.A. (History)

83 Amit Katoch 
83187
DR-1998
09-10-1975
amit.katoch@nic.in

On Deputation - Addl. CPFC 
(JS Level), EPFO 
07-09-1998
14-02-2019

B.A.,
Diploma in Journalism

84 Jane Prasad
83177
DR-1998
12-11-1966
prasad.jane@gov.in

On Deputation - Registrar, IIT 
Madras  
22-03-2000
14-02-2019

Ph.D. (Biochemistry)
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85 K Vinod Kumar
83188
DR-1998
14-06-1966
vinodkorvi.k@gov.in

CCA, Odisha
22-03-2000
14-02-2019 (A/N)

M.Phil., M.A.

86 Anil Pratap Salunke
83190
DR-1998
21-06-1965
salunke.anil@gov.in

CCA, Mumbai
08-09-1998
31-03-2020

M.A. (History),
Diploma in Civil Engg.

87 Shyam Lal Meena
83191
DR-1998
20-07-1971
s_lmeena@nic.in

CCA, Rajasthan
07-03-1999
28-02-2019

M.A. (History)

88 Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi
83174
DR-1998
03-07-1971
tripathi.kamlesh@gov.in

CGM, BSNL
07-09-1998
28-02-2019

B.Sc., L.L.B.

89 Nirdosh Kumar Yadav
83176
DR-1998
20-10-1971
nirdoshkumar. yadav@gov.in

CCA, UP (W)
07-03-1999
05-03-2019 (A/N)

Post Graduate in Business 
Management (Finance),
B.Sc.

90 Lopamudra Mohanty
83201
DR-1999
02-07-1973
lopamudra.m@nic.in

CCA, Assam
20-09-1999
01-03-2019

M.A. (History),
P.G.P.P.M.

91 Vijay Kumar
83207
DR-1999
16-09-1969
vijay.k22@gov.in

GM (F), PAO, Mumbai
22-03-2000
02-09-2019

M.Sc. (Mathematics),
M.A. (Sociology)

92 Preeti Mahto
83220
DR-2000
03-02-1972
preeti.mahto@gov.in

On Deputation - CVO, S.M. 
Port, Kolkata
12-03-2001
28-02-2019 (A/N)

Ph.D. (Tissue Culture),
M.B.A. (Finance)
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93 Raj Karan Verma
83223
DR-2000
02-10-1971
rajkaran.verma@gov.in

On Study Leave
04-09-2000
26-12-2019

B.Sc., L.L.B.

94 Shilpi Sinha
83231
DR-2002
08-04-1976
shilpi.sinha@gov.in

CCA, HP
02-09-2002
18-02-2022

M.Sc. (Botany),
M.B.A. (Marketing Specialization)

95 Sanjay Kumar
83235
DR-2003
05-08-1976
sanjay.k76@gov.in

On Deputation - Director, 
D/o Financial Services, New 
Delhi
30-12-2003
18-02-2022

Ph.D.,
M.A. (Modern Indian History)

17 IP&TAFS  GROUP 'A' CIVIL LIST 2024



Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

96 Sardendu Kumar Pandey
83285
DR-2007
10-03-1978
sk.pandey31@gov.in

On Deputation - Director, 
DARPG 
21-04-2011
02-08-2016

B.A. (Humanities)

97 Manish Kumar Gupta
83248
DR-2007
01-07-1981
manishk.gupta81@nic.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Haryana
29-01-2008
02-08-2016

M.A, N.E.T./J.R.F., B.Sc.

98 Dr. Mandeep Singh
83254
DR-2008
07-11-1980
drmandeep.singh@gov.in

On Deputation - Addl. GM 
(Finance), HRIDC, 
Chandigarh 
01-01-2009
20-11-2017

Ph.D. (Financial Derivatives),
M.Com., M.A. (Economics),
P.G.D. (Public Finance 
Management), J.R.F., L.L.B.

99 Divya A B 
83256
DR-2008
04-04-1981
divya.ab@gov.in

On Deputation - Director, 
D/o Expenditure, New Delhi
01-09-2008
20-11-2017

M.A. (English)
Advanced Diploma in Spanish

100 Minakshi Verma
83258
DR-2008
30-06-1977
minakshi.verma@nic.in

On Deputation - IFA, ITBP 
M/o Home Affairs, New 
Delhi
01-01-2009
20-11-2017

B.A.

101 Saurabh Mohan
83259
DR-2008
18-01-1981
saurabhk.mohan@gov.in

DAP, Dehradun 
01-01-2009
20-11-2017

B.Tech (Chemical Engg.)

102 Chongroilen Mechek Sampar
83260
DR-2008
15-11-1973
cm.sampar@nic.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA 
Telangana 
01-09-2008
20-11-2017

M.A (English)

8.   JAG (including NFSG) Officers of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 13 ( 
`1,23,100-2,15,900) and

                                     12 (
`78,800-2,09,200)
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103 Pradeep Kumar Shukla
83261
DR-2009
10-02-1985
pradeepk.shukla@nic.in

On Deputation - Director (F), 
Central Water Commission 
11-01-2010
08-06-2018

M.A. (Political Science),
B.A. (Philosophy, Ancient History)

104 Arulmathi S
83266
DR-2009
28-12-1979
arulmathi.s@nic.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA TN 
31-08-2009
08-06-2018

M.B.A.,
B.Sc. (Computer Science)

105 Poshan Lal Chandrakar
83267
DR-2009
06-05-1982
poshan.chandrakar@gov.in

On Deputation - CFO, 
Chhattisgarh Govt., Raipur 
(Dist. Panchayat Narayanpur)
22-01-2010
01-08-2018

B.A.

106 Sathish Kumar R
83280
DR-2010
08-05-1984
sathishkumar.r.dot@nic.in

Director (LFP), DoT HQ 
30-08-2010
01-01-2020

B.E. (E.C.E.),
Diploma in Public Management

107 V S Arvind
83281
DR-2010
10-09-1980
vs.arvind@gov.in

On Deputation - DS, M/o 
Skill Development & 
Entrepreneurship
30-08-2010
01-01-2020

M.Sc. (Agri. Economics),
B.Sc. (Agri.)

108 Rizwan Ahmad
83282
DR-2010
21-12-1977
rizwan.ahmad@nic.in

DAP, Odisha
30-08-2010
01-01-2020

M.A (History),
NET (History),
B. Ed.

109 Ankur Kumar
83284
DR-2010
15-02-1981
ankur.kumar41@gov.in

DAP, Nagpur
20-12-2010
01-01-2020

B.Com.

110 S R Udaya Shree
83287
DR-2011
13-12-1984
udayashree.s@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA 
Mumbai
29-08-2011
12-01-2021

M.A. (Economics),
B.Tech. (Civil)
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111 Anju Lata
83289
DR-2011
27-05-1982
anju.lata@nic.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA UP (W)
29-08-2011
01-01-2021

M.A. (Pol. Science),
B.Ed., D.Ed., D.P.F.M.

112 Shailesh Bansal
83295
DR-2011
20-08-1983
shailesh.bansal@nic.in

DAP Lucknow
29-08-2011
01-01-2021

F.C.A., L.L.B., B.Com., D.P.F.M.

113 Satish Mirdha
83297
DR-2011
21-08-1978
satish.mirdha@gov.in

DAP Ambala
29-08-2011
01-01-2021

M.A, B.Ed., S.L.E.T.

114 Swati Shahi
83299
DR-2011
14-12-1984
swati.shahi@gov.in

On Deputation - OSD, 
President Secretariat
29-08-2011
01-01-2021

P.G.D.B.A. (H.R.) (Finance),
B.Sc. 

115 Sanap Bajirao Ramnath
83301
DR-2011
20-05-1981
bajirao.sanap@gov.in

On Deputation - OSD to 
Minister for MSME, New 
Delhi
29-08-2011
01-01-2021

M.A. (English),
L.L.B.

116 Harshvardhan Singh 
Khangarot
83322
DR-2012
19-11-1986
harshvardhan.singh86@gov.in

Director (SEA), DoT HQ
03-09-2012
20-01-2022

B.A.

117 Ankit Anand
83323
DR-2012
02-12-1984
ankit.anand@gov.in

Director, O/o DG, NICF
17-12-2012
18-01-2022

B.E.

118 Dileep Kumar Rathore
83324
DR-2012
12-07-1984
dk.rathore84@nic.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Rajasthan
03-09-2012
28-01-2022

M.A. (English),
B.Ed.
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119 Rashmi Ramesh Doddamane
83325
DR-2012
18-05-1981
rashmi.rd@gov.in

Director, PAO Bengaluru
17-12-2012
01-03-2022

M.D.S.

120 Arvind Prakash Xaxa
83328
DR-2012
15-04-1982
ap.xaxa@nic.in

Dy. CGCA, O/o CGCA Delhi
17-12-2012
18-01-2022

B.Sc.

121 Shankara Nand Mishra
83331
DR-2013
03-02-1988
sn.mishra88@gov.in

Director (LFA-III), DoT HQ
02-09-2013
14-03-2023

B.Tech. (Civil)

122 Preetinder Singh Padda
83333
DR-2013
28-05-1986
preetinder.padda@gov.in

Director (AM), DoT HQ
02-09-2013
14-03-2023

M.B.L., L.L.B., B.A.

123 Anurag Srivastava
83335
DR-2013
11-07-1988
anurag.srivastava48@gov.in

Director (FA), DoP HQ 
16-12-2013
14-03-2023

M.Phil. (History),
M.A. (History)

124 Amanullah Tak
83339
DR-2013
10-07-1987
aman.tak@gov.in

Director (Finance), DoT HQ
02-09-2013
14-03-2023

M.A. (Public Administration), 
Advanced Management in Public 
Policy, B.V.Sc. (Veterinary Science & 
Animal Husbandry)

125 Arun Kumar
83343
DR-2013
22-12-1983
arun.kumar42@gov.in

Director, PAO, Sundernagar
02-09-2013
14-03-2023

M.B.A., M.Sc. (Botany)

126 Dr. V Balasubramanian
83345
DR-2013
24-07-1976
balasubramanian.v@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Odisha
26-12-2013
14-03-2023

Ph.D. (Biotech.),
M.Sc. (Biotech.),
B.Sc. (Agri.)
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127 Sahil Garg
83350
DR-2014
30-11-1990
sahil.garg90@gov.in

Director (IP), O/o JS (T) DOT 
HQ
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

B.Tech. (E.C.E)

128 P Ritwik
83352
DR-2014
13-06-1987
ritwik.p@nic.in

Jt. CCA, Uttarakhnad
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

B.Tech. (Mech. Engg.),
Sr. Diploma in Indian Classical 
Music

129 Abhishek Singh
83354
DR-2014
01-04-1985
singh.abhishek85@gov.in

On Deputation - Dy. 
Financial Advisor, CRPF
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

M.A. (Public administration),
B.Tech. (Mech. Engg.)

130 Pushpinder Pratap Singh
83356
DR-2014
22-12-1988
drpp.singh@gov.in

Director PAO Jammu
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

M.B.B.S.

131 Abinandana P
83358
DR-2014
24-09-1990
abinandana.p@gov.in

Director (T&C), DoP HQ
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

B.E. (E.C.E.)

132 Sathish Kumar M C
83364
DR-2014
17-12-1985
mc.sathish@gov.in

Dy. Administrator, USOF
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

Micromasters in Data, Economics 
and Development Policy (DEDP),
B.E. (Civil)

133 Sangeeth Kumar S
83368
DR-2014
13-07-1990
kumars.sangeeth@gov.in

Director, PAO Trivandrum
22-12-2014
29-12-2023

M.A. (History),
P.G.D. (Indian Aesthetics),
B.E. (Civil)

134 Venkata Praveen Pogiri
83370
DR-2014
04-04-1984
venkatapraveen.dot@gov.in

Director (WF), DoT HQ
29-12-2014
29-12-2023

P.G.D.M.,
B.E. (E.C.E.)
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135 Jaspreet Kaur
83374
DR-2014
08-03-1988
jaspreet.kaur88@gov.in

Director (Budget), DoT HQ 
01-09-2014
29-12-2023

B.E. (I.T.)

136 Jitin Bansal
83376
DR-2014
11-10-1986
jitin.bansal@gov.in

Director, PAO Kapurthala
28-12-2015
29-12-2023

M.Com., M.P.A.,
B.Tech.

137 Deshpande Mandar Kishor
83377
DR-2014
21-06-1989
mandark.deshpande@gov.in

On Deputation - Addl. PS to 
�B�E�9�q�Æ�,�å���a���9���x�‹�å�s���E�ü���•�±���,�µ�±�¼�x
28-12-2015
29-12-2023

B.E. (Electronics)

138 Ummidi Sai Pallavi
83378
DR-2014
24-02-1986
sai.pallavi@gov.in

Director PAO Hyderabad
28-12-2015
29-12-2023

B.E. (E.E.E.)

139 Deshmukh Saurabh 
Madhavrao
83379
DR-2014
24-03-1989
saurabhmadhavrao.deshmukh@gov.in

Director (IA), DoP HQ
28-12-2015
29-12-2023

C. A., M. A. (Eco.), L.L.B., B.Com.
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140 Ranvijay Kumar Singh
83381
DR-2015
02-07-1987
ranvijay.singh47@gov.in

Director (PSF), DoT HQ
28-12-2015
01-01-2020

M.S.C. (I.T. & Networking),
B.Sc. (P.C.M.),
Diploma in Public Financial 
Management

141 Ravi Prakash Yadav
83391
DR-2015
01-05-1986
raviprakash.yadav46@gov.in

Dy. CGCA (IA), O/o CGCA
29-12-2015
01-01-2020

B.Tech.

142 G Sandeep Kumar Goud
83395
DR-2015
28-11-1989
gsk.goud@gov.in

Dy. CGCA, O/o CGCA
28-12-2015
01-01-2020

B.Tech.

143 Gowthami Balashri K
83399
DR-2015
18-06-1988
gowthami.balashri@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA Tamil 
Nadu
28-12-2015
01-01-2020

M.Tech.

144 Yog Raj
83403
DR-2015
15-05-1970
yog.raj@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Punjab
28-12-2015
01-01-2020

M.A.

145 Pooja Gupta
83405
DR-2015
16-10-1976
pooja.gupta76@gov.in

Director, O/o DG NICF
16-06-2016
01-01-2020

B.A.,
Diploma of Electrical Engineering

146 Kunal Srivastava
83427
DR-2016
07-10-1989
srivastava.kunal@gov.in

Dy. Director, O/o DG NICF
02-05-2017
01-01-2021

B.Tech. (E.C.E.)

147 Sunil George
83407
DR-2016
30-05-1986
sunil.george@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Karnataka
03-01-2017
01-01-2021

P.G.D.B.M. 

9.   STS Officers of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 11 ( 
`67,700-2,08,700)
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148 Vivek Anand
83411
DR-2016
21-12-1988
vivek.anand88@gov.in

DAP, Shillong
30-12-2016
25-01-2021

B. Tech.

149 Prem Prakash
83413
DR-2016
17-01-1989
prem.prakash89@gov.in

DAP, Raipur
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

Post Graduate 

150 Shubhranil Das
83414
DR-2016
18-06-1990
shubhranil.das@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA West 
Bengal
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

B.Arch.

151 Sandhya Sameera Mekala
83415
DR-2016
10-06-1989
sandhya.sameera@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA AP, 
Vijayawada
25-01-2017
01-01-2021

M.Tech.

152 Dr. Bilawal Shafiq Chowdhary
83416
DR-2016
03-03-1987
bilawal.shafiq@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA J&K
05-01-2017
01-01-2021

M.B.B.S.

153 Sushma Negi
83417
DR-2016
25-03-1988
sushma.negi88@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA HP
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

M.Sc. (Environmental Science)

154 Deepali
83418
DR-2016
30-06-1987
deepali.gupta87@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA UP (E)
03-01-2017
01-01-2021

M.B.A.,
B.Com. (Hons.)

155 Nandini Palat
83420
DR-2016
10-09-1983
nandini.palat@gov.in

Director (TSAR), DoT HQ
30.12.2016
11-01-2021

P.G.D.M.
B.Sc.
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156 Gunjan Bharti Mishra
83421
DR-2016
25-03-1987
gunjan.mishra87@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Gujarat 
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

B.E.

157 Vaishnavi D
83422
DR-2016
12-09-1993
d.vaishnavi93@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA Kerala
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

B.E.

158 Khalid Hussain
83425
DR-2016
21-01-1990
khalid.hussain90@gov.in

Director (LFP), DoT HQ 
30-12-2016
01-01-2021

Mechanical Engineering 

159 T Radha Krishnan II
10031
P-15-16
09-06-1965
t.radhakrsn65@gov.in  

Dy. Director, PAO 
Trivandrum
01.06.2016
01-01-2021

Graduation 

160 Joseph K Mathew
83432
DR-2017
13-05-1986
josephk.mathew@gov.in

Director (PA Admn.), DoP HQ
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

B.Sc.

161 Pratima Singh
83434
DR-2017
25-12-1988
pratima.singh88@gov.in

Dy. CGCA, O/o CGCA, Delhi
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

B.Sc. (H)

162 Mithun Ratnakar S
83435
DR-2017
16-12-1989
s.mithunratnakar@gov.in

On Deputation - Head of 
Division, State Planning 
Commission, Chennai
29-12-2017
01-01-2022

M.A. (Econometrics)

163 V Rose Mary
83449
DR-2017
22-04-1987
rosemary.v@gov.in

Director (P), O/o GM (F), PAO 
Vijayawada
03-04-2018
01-01-2022

M.B.A. (H.R. & Marketing),
PG Diploma in Governance,
B.A.
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164 Vivek Drolia
83450
DR-2017
21-12-1986
vivek.drolia@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr.CCA Kolkata
11.04.2018
03-01-2022

Chartered Accountant

165 Preeti Sharma 
83451
DR-2017
03-12-1986
preeti.sharma86@gov.in

On Deputation - Jt. MD, 
PGVCL, Govt. of Gujarat, 
Rajkot
02-04-2018
04-01-2022

B.A.

166 Ritu Jakhmola
83452
DR-2017
30-03-1993
ritu.jakhmola@gov.in

Director (Accounts), DoP HQ
26-03-2018
03-01-2022

B.A. (Hons. History)

167 Taranjeet Singh
83436
DR-2017
30-09-1987
taranjeet.singh30@gov.in

Dy. CGCA, O/o CGCA, Delhi
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

M.B.A. (Gen. Mgmt.),
B.E. (I.T.)

168 Dr. Pardeep Mahlawat
83438
DR-2017
04-08-1981
pardeep.mahlawat@gov.in

On Deputation - Addl. PS to 
M/o Power and NRE
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

Ph.D. (Biochemistry), Fellowship 
(Harvard & Pittsburgh Universities),  
M.Sc. (Biotechnology)

169 Ankit Verma
83439
DR-2017
06-06-1991
verma.ankit@gov.in

Dy. Administrator, USOF
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

B.Tech.

170 Dr. Mali Ramraja Bharat
83441
DR-2017
28-02-1990
ramraja.mali@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA 
Mumbai
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

M.B.B.S

171 Raut Gaurav Kishor
83442
DR-2017
02-11-1992
gaurav.raut@gov.in

Director (Postal), O/o GM (F), 
PAO Ahmedabad
08-01-2018
03-01-2022

B.Tech. (Mech. Engg.)
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172 Nikhil Srivas
83443
DR-2017
09-06-1992
nikhil.srivas@gov.in 

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA Delhi
04-09-2017
03-01-2022

M.A. (D.V.S.), B.Tech.

173 Khandagale Dhammapal Anil
83444
DR-2017
02-11-1985
d.khandagale@gov.in

Director (WPF), DoT HQ
28-08-2017
03-01-2022

B.Tech. (Metallurgy)

174 Anita Verma 
83445
DR-2017
10-08-1991
anita.verma91@gov.in

Director (LFA), DoT HQ
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

B.Sc. (Chemistry) (Hons.)

175 Tanvika Singh
83447
DR-2017
14-08-1991
singh.tanvika@gov.in

Director (WR), DoT HQ
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

M.A.

176 Dr. Yow Peter Raiphea
83448
DR-2017
04-01-1985
yow.peterraiphea@gov.in

DAP, Guwahati
29-12-2017
03-01-2022

Ph.D. (Political Science),
M.A. (Political Science)

177 Amarnath Ojha
83453
DR-2018
26-11-1988
amar.ojha@gov.in

Dy. Director, O/o DG NICF
10-12-2018
20-01-2022

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

178 Furqan Akhtar
83454
DR-2018
20-04-1989
furqan.akhtar@gov.in

Director, O/o CVO, DoT HQ
10-12-2018
03-01-2022

Masters of Computer Science and 
Applications (M.C.A.)

179 G V S Subramanyam
10029
P-16-17
24-05-1964
subrahmanyam.gvs@gov.in

Dy. Director, PAO Hyderabad
30-06-2017
04-03-2023

F.C.M.A., F.C.S., B.A., B.L.

28 IP&TAFS  GROUP 'A' CIVIL LIST 2024



Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.)
Staff No.

Mode & Year of Allotment
Date of Birth

Email id

Present Posting
Date of Entry in Service
Date of Entry in Present 

Grade

Educational Qualification(s)

180 Zafar Iqbal
83456
DR-2018
29-06-1986
zafar.iqbal46@gov.in

Dy. CGCA, O/o CGCA, Delhi
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech.

181 Sharma Bhavesh Anil
83457
DR-2018
24-09-1992
bhavesh.anils@gov.in

Director, TEC New Delhi
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech. (Electronics and 
Telecommunications) 

182 Deepanshu Agarwal
83458
DR-2018
11-12-1991
deepanshu.agarwal@gov.in

Dy. Admin, USOF
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech.

183 Maddipatla Prasanna Kumari
83459
DR-2018
03-04-1993
prasanna.maddipatla@gov.in

Director (LFA-I), DoT HQ
10-12-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech. (E.C.E.)

184 Pooja Shokeen
83460
DR-2018
29-08-1995
pooja.shokeen@gov.in

Director, O/o GM (F), PAO 
Delhi
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Com. (Hons.)

185 Ayushi Rai
83461
DR-2018
28-08-1994
ayushi.rai28@gov.in

Dy. Director, PAO Lucknow
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Sc. Life Sciences (Bio-Chem)

186 Abhilash Shashikant Baddur
83462
DR-2018
08-01-1994
abhilash.baddur@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA Karnataka
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.E. (Mech. Engg.)

187 Shashank Shekhar Agarwal
83463
DR-2018
05-01-1991
shashank.sa@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA, 
Mumbai
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech.
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188 Sanjith Kumar
83469
DR-2018
10-03-1995
sanjithkumar.a@gov.in 

Jt. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA Tamil 
Nadu
10-12-2018
17-01-2023

B.E. (Computer Science)

189 Shshank Bhardwaj
83465
DR-2018
11-07-1987
shshank.bhardwaj@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA MH & Goa
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech. (Hons.)

190 Mayank Negi
83467
DR-2018
07-04-1986
negi.mayank@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA, HP
10-12-2018
17-01-2023

B.E. (E.C.E.)

191 Neeru
83468
DR-2018
28-10-1992
neeru.toora@gov.in

Jt. CCA, O/o CCA, 
Chhattisgarh
27-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Tech. (Civil Engg.)

192 K. Sajal
83470
DR-2019
31-03-1992
k.sajal92@gov.in 

Jt.CCA, NE-II
10-12-2019
17-01-2023

B.Tech.

193 R K Arora
10055
P-18-19
04-04-1964
rk.arora64@nic.in

ADG, DoT HQ
08-08-2018
17-01-2023

B.Com.

194 Rajat Bhardwaj
83473
DR-2019
16-01-1993
rajat.bhardwaj7@gov.in

Director (FIPP), DoT HQ
10-12-2019
17-01-2023

B.Tech.

195 Abhilash H
83478
DR-2019
06-07-1994
abhilash.07@gov.in

ADG (PSF), DoT HQ
10-12-2019
17-01-2023

B.Tech. (Mech. Production)
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196 Akshay Gupta
83475
DR-2019
07-01-1992
akshay.gupta@gov.in

ADG, DoP HQ. 
10-12-2019
17-01-2023

L.L.M., B.A., L.L.B. (Hons.)

197 Santosh Choudhary
83480
DR-2019
08-08-1990
santosh.choudhary90@gov.in

Asst. CGCA (BA&IT), O/o 
CGCA Delhi
10-12-2019
17-01-2023

M.Tech.,
B.Tech.

198 Chet Ram Meena
83476
DR-2019
01-07-1988
chetram.meena88@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA MP
26-08-2019
17-01-2023

M.A. (Geography),
B.A. (Geography & Economics) 

199 Pradeep Kishore Ravi
10116
P-18-19
09-01-1968
pradeep.ravi@gov.in

DAP, Ranchi
03-12-2018
17-01-2023

Graduation 

200 Alok Kumar Pandey
83479
DR-2019
28-12-1989
alok.pandey923@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA Bihar
06-01-2020
01-01-2024

B.Tech.

201 Kirdak Neha Laxman
83481
DR-2020
07-12-1997
kirdakneha.97@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA MH & Goa
12-10-2020
01-01-2024

B.A.

202 Vinit Ranjan
83487
DR-2020
17-01-1991
vinit.sinha1@gov.in

ADG (WPF), DoT HQ
21-06-2021
01-01-2024

B.Tech.

203 Abhilash P
83488
DR-2020
27-07-1988
abhilashp.g061701@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA 
Jharkhand 
21-06-2021
01-01-2024

B.Pharmacy.
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204 Christeena Joy
83489
DR-2020
23-05-1992
christeena.18@gov.in 

Asst. CGCA, O/o CGCA
21-06-2021
01-01-2024

M.Tech.

205 S S Rohane
10088
P-2019
01-07-1964
ss.rohane17@gov.in

Dy. DA (P), O/o DAP Nagpur 
13.11.2019
01-01-2024

Graduation 

206 Md Shahrukh Hussain
83490
DR-2020
14-01-1995
mdshahrukh.31@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o Jt.CCA A&N
21-06-2021
01-01-2024

B.Tech. (Civil Engg.)

207 R S Warang
10089
P-2019
01-06-1965
raghunath.warang@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA MH & Goa
18-11-2019
01-01-2024

B.A.

208 Rajat Tripathi
83491
DR-2020
10-03-1994
rajat.73@gov.in 

ADG, O/o DDG (Media), DoT 
HQ
30-06-2021
01-01-2024

B.Tech. (Chemical)

209 Shivani Sharma
83492
DR-2020
06-11-1995
shivani.94@gov.in

ADG, DoP HQ
21-06-2021
01-01-2024

B.Tech.

210 Chaitra A. M.
83484
DR-2020
04-04-1992
chaitra.am@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA Karnataka
21-12-2020
01-01-2024

B.E. (Information Science)

211 K Prathima 
83485
DR-2020
18-05-1990
prathima.kandela@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o Pr. CCA 
Telangana
21-12-2020
01-01-2024

B.Tech. (Computer Science & 
Engg.)
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212 J C Bunker
10122
P-2019
10-01-1964
jagdish.bunker@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA Rajasthan
11-10-2019
01-01-2024

M.A. (Political Science) 
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213 Shailesh Hiteshi 
83486
DR-2020
12-03-1990
shaileshiteshi.90@gov.in

ACAO, USOF
21-12-2020
21-12-2020

B.Tech. (Mechanical)

214 Mahire Tejas Ramakant
83494
DR-2020
13-10-1992
tejasmahire.r@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA MH & Goa
05-10-2021
05-10-2021

M.B.B.S

215 Samir Kumar Baidya
10124
P-2020
02-02-1964
sameer.baidya@gov.in

Dy. CCA, O/o CCA, NE-II
15-06-2020
15-06-2020

H.S.L.C.

216 Ravija
83503
DR-2021
22-02-1992
ravija.prashar@gov.in

ACAO (Accounts), DoT HQ
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

M.Tech.,
B.Tech.

217 G Sesha Sai Nikhil Bharadwaj
83506
DR-2021
19-03-1995
gssn.bharadwaj@gov.in

ACAO (Revenue), O/o CGCA
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

B.Tech. (Chemical Engg.)

218 Ashutosh Sati
83507
DR-2021
01-07-1993
ashutosh.sati@gov.in

ACAO, O/o GM (F), Bhopal
06-04-2022
06-04-2022

B.Sc., B.Ed. 

219 Heikrujam Prasanjeet
83497
DR-2021
21-03-1994
hpjeet.7@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Assam
05-12-2021
05-12-2021

M.Sc. (Physics)
B.Sc. (Physics) (Hons.)

220 Kote Anil Kumar
83498
DR-2021
15-11-1993
kote.anilkumar@gov.in

ACAO, O/o GM (F), Kolkata
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

B.Tech.

10.   JTS Officers (including Probationers) of IP&TAFS Group 'A'
Level in the Pay Matrix: 10 ( 
`56,100-1,77,500)
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221 J.P.Regar
10215
P-2020
01-06-1964
jp.regar@gov.in 

Dy. Director, PAO Jaipur
15-06-2020
15-06-2020

B.Com.

222 Ashutosh Gupta
83508
DR-2021
16-08-1993
gupta.ashutosh16@gov.in

ACAO, DoP HQ
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

B.E.

223 Simanchal Dash
10170
P-2020
16-04-1964
simanchal.dash@gov.in

ACAO, O/o DAP Raipur
30-12-2020
30-12-2020

Graduation

224 Dhawlendu
83500
DR-2021
25-10-1993
dhawlendu.152@gov.in

ACAO (LFP), DoT HQ
05-12-2021
05-12-2021

M.A.

225 Ravi Kumar Chaudhary
83501
DR-2021
15-03-1992
rkc.0210@gov.in

ACCA, O/o Pr. CCA Delhi
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

P.G.D.M.,
B.Tech. (Chemical Engg.)

226 Swapnil Prabhakar Nisargan
83502
DR-2021
30-07-1991
swapnil.pn@gov.in

ACAO (LFA), DoT HQ
21-03-2022
21-03-2022

B.E. (Computer Science)

227 Narayan Chandra Acharjee
10214
P-2022
14-10-1964
narayan.acharjee@gov.in

ACAO, O/o PAO Guwahati
14-12-2022
14-12-2022

H.S.S.L.C.

228 Mahesh Chand
10329
P-2022
05-01-1964
mahesh.1964@gov.in

ACAO (Accounts), DoT HQ
23-11-2022
23-11-2022

B.A.
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229 Asha Rani   
10221
P-2022
25-04-1965
asha.saluja@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Punjab
25-11-2022
25-11-2022

B.A.

230 Niranjan Kumar     
10225
P-2022
03-04-1965
niranjan.kumar25@nic.in

ACAO, TEC, Delhi
23-11-2022
23-11-2022

B.Sc. (Chemistry Hons.)

231 K.K. Lathika
10277
P-2023
25-04-1964
kk.lathika64@gov.in

ACAO, DoP HQ
18-08-2023
18-08-2023

B.Sc.

232 Vinod Kumar
10288
P-2023
02-04-1965
vinod.kmr30@gov.in

ACAO, DoT HQ
18-08-2023
18-08-2023

Pre-University

233 K.T. Joseph
10300
P-2023
28-01-1964
joseph.kt@gov.in

ACAO, PAO Kerala
18-09-2023
18-09-2023

B.Com.

234 S.K. Verma
10323
P-2023
30-06-1964
shiv.verma@indiapost.gov.in

ACAO, PAO Lucknow
17-08-2023
17-08-2023

M.Com.

235 Subhas Sarkar
10330
P-2023
31-05-1971
sarkar.subhas@gov.in

ACAO, DoT HQ
14-08-2023
14-08-2023

B.Sc.

236 Jagai Mandal
10331
P-2023
13-06-1968
mandal.jagai@gov.in

ACAO, DoT HQ
09-10-2023
09-10-2023

B.Com.
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237 Shyam Lal Das
10332
P-2023
01-07-1966
shyamlal.das@gov.in

ACCA, O/o Pr. CCA Delhi
26-10-2023
26-10-2023

B.Com.

238 Swaminathan R
10341
P-2023
27-02-1964
r.swaminathan@indiapost.gov.in

ACAO, PAO Chennai
16-08-2023
16-08-2023

M.A. (Economics)

239 N Radhangapani
10641
P-2023
05-02-1964
n.radhangapani@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA AP 
Vijayawada
11-08-2023
11-08-2023

B.A.

240 Gurmeet Kaur
10649
P-2023
26-01-1966
gurmeet.kaur1966@gov.in

ACAO, DoP HQ
17-08-2023
17-08-2023

Graduation 

241 Ramesh Lal II
10677
P-2023
22-10-1964
rameshsharma.lal@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Uttarakhand
16-08-2023
16-08-2023

B.A., L.L.B.

242 Cyril Minj
10749
P-2023
31-05-1964
cyril.minj@gov.in

ACAO, PAO Shillong
12-10-2023
12-10-2023

B.Com.

243 Tikendrajit Konwar
10785
P-2023
01-01-1967
tiken.67@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Assam
18-08-2023
18-08-2023

B.A.

244 Vanathi Mohan
10402
P-2023
01-01-1966
vanathimohan.94@gov.in

ACAO, DoT HQ
13-11-2023
13-11-2023

M.Com.,
P.G.D.B.M.
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245 G. Cordelia Emerald Esther
10485
P-2023
15-04-1964
esther.gc@gov.in

ACCA, O/o Pr. CCA 
Tamilnadu
11-08-2023
11-08-2023

B.A. (English Literature)

246 Asoke Kumar Dey
10518
P-2023
11-03-1964
asokekumar.dey@gov.in

ACCA O/o Pr. CCA, Kolkata
11-08-2023
11-08-2023

B.Sc.

247 Keya Sinha
10523
P-2023
08-05-1964
keya.sinha64@gov.in

ACCA O/o CCA West 
Bengal
14-08-2023
14-08-2023

Higher Secondary

248 Suresh KP
10528
P-2023
20-05-1964
suresh.kp@gov.in

ACAO, CEPT, Bangalore
04-09-2023
04-09-2023

B.Com.

249 Kumar A.
10546
P-2023
08-05-1964
a.kumar@indiapost.gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Kerala
01-09-2023
01-09-2023

B.Com.

250 Ashok Kumar Khanna
10557
P-2023
01-07-1967
ashokk.khanna@nic.in

ACAO, DoP HQ
01-09-2023
01-09-2023

B.Com.

251 Pawan Kumar Goyal
10579
P-2023
15-10-1964
pk.goyal64@gov.in

ACCA, O/o CCA Haryana
01-11-2023
01-11-2023

B.A.

252 Muppa Ashok
83509
DR-2021
14-06-1993
ashok.muppa007@gov.in

Probationer
11-08-2022
11-08-2022

C.A., F.R.M. 
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253 Ram Kishan Sain
83510
DR-2021
22-10-1987
rk.sen00@gov.in

Probationer
13-09-2022
13-09-2022

B.A.

254 Yogesh Rajput
83511
DR-2022
10-12-1998
yog.esh@gov.in

Probationer
30-12-2022
30-12-2022

Masters in Political Science,
B.Com.

255 Taruni Pandey
83512
DR-2022
23-01-1990
taruni.pandey@gov.in

Probationer
30-12-2022
30-12-2022

Masters in English Literature 

256 Reet Sundaram
83513
DR-2022
05-12-1991
reet.sundaram@gov.in

Probationer
30-12-2022
30-12-2022

B.Tech. (Electronics and Telecom)

257 Chinchkhede Pallavi Devidas
83514
DR-2022
04-07-1993
pallavi.chinchkhede@gov.in

Probationer
30-12-2022
30-12-2022

B.Tech.

258 Pragya Thakur
83515
DR-2023
30-09-1999
pragya.thakur@gov.in

Probationer
28-12-2023
28-12-2023

B.A. (Economics) (Hons.)

259 Thakur Anjali Ajay
83516
DR-2023
22-07-2000
anjali.athakur@gov.in

Probationer
28-12-2023
28-12-2023

B.Sc. (Mathematics) 

260 Lakshmi Prabha A
83517
DR-2023
01-11-1998
lakshmi.prabha1@gov.in

Probationer
28-12-2023
28-12-2023

B.Tech. (E.C.E.)
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261 Parihar Shubhali Laxmikant
83518
DR-2023
29-04-1994
shubhali.parihar@gov.in

Probationer
28-12-2023
28-12-2023

B.E. (Computer Science)

262 Mahipal Dan
83519
DR-2023
02-03-1999
mahipal.dan@gov.in

Probationer
28-12-2023
28-12-2023

M.A. in Politics with Specialisation in 
International Studies 
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1 M. P. Tangirala HAG 83025 Addl. Secretary, 
Deptt. of Financial Services, New Delhi

22-08-2022 Till Date

2 Kaushal Kishore HAG 83028 Pr. Advisor (F&EA),  TRAI, New Delhi 16-01-2017 15-01-2024

3 A.S. Pathak HAG 83034 Principal Director, GASAB O/o CAG New 
Delhi

17-08-2022 13-04-2024

4 Shankar Lal Bhalotia SAG 83048 CVO, DVC Kolkata,  M/o Power (Addl. 
charge of NEEPCO, Shillong)

14-08-2019 13-08-2024

5 Rajnish Kumar Jenaw SAG 83060 CMD, NSFDC, New Delhi 01-01-2021 31-08-2024

6 Kumar Sanjay Bariar SAG 83068 Addl. DG (Shipping), Directorate General 
of Shipping, Mumbai

19-08-2019 18-08-2024

7 Mahmood Ahmed SAG 83073 Jt. Secretary
Addl. Secretary
M/o Road, Transport & Highways, New 
Delhi

27-10-2020
21-11-2022

20-11-2022
Till Date

8 Saurabh Kumar Tiwari SAG 83075 JS, Cabinet Secretariat, New Delhi 11-12-2018 10-12-2025

9 Devendra Kumar Nim SAG 83076 JS, NHRC, M/o Home Affairs,
New Delhi

15-02-2023 Till 
superannuation

10 Simmi R. Nakra SAG 83083 CVO, Power Finance Corpn.  New Delhi 02-11-2020 01-11-2025

11 Shah Nawaz Alam SAG 83096 JS, M/o Minority Affairs,  New Delhi 16-02-2023 Till 
superannuation

12 Manish Pathak SAG 83102 Financial Advisor, NTRO 22-06-2020 21-06-2025

13 Vinod Kotwal SAG 83103 Member Secretary, NPPA, Deptt. of 
Pharmaceuticals

24-06-2020 23-06-2025

14 Tiakala Lynda Yaden SAG 83107 Financial Commissioner (JS Level), ESIC, 
M/o Labour & Employment

24-03-2022 23-03-2027

15 Monali P. Dhakate SAG 83110 JS, D/o Social Justice & Empowerment, 
New Delhi

26-05-2023 25-05-2028

16 D. Sai Amutha Devi SAG 83114 JS, O/o Secretary (Security) Cabinet 
Secratariat

15-11-2019 14-11-2024

17 Rajesh Kumar Pathak SAG 83119 Secretary, Technology Development 
Board, New Delhi

26-07-2021 25-07-2024

11.   IP&TAFS Group 'A'  Officers on deputation to other Ministries/Departments/State Govt.
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18 Rajeev Prakash SAG 83126 JS, Deptt. of Defence Production, M/o 
Defence

06-06-2022 05-06-2027

19 Rajeev Roy SAG 83134 Sr. Financial Advisor, ICMR
New Delhi

14-11-2018 31-03-2024

20 Joydeep Guha SAG 83160 ADG (Finance) GSI, Kolkata 18-05-2023 17-05-2028

21 Amit Sharma SAG 83166 Advisor, TRAI, New Delhi 11-10-2018 10-10-2025

22 Amitabh Ranjan Sinha SAG 83173 JS & FA, M/o Defence (Finance) 01-09-2022 31-08-2027

23 Dr. Satish Chandra Jha SAG 83175 Spl. Secretary, Education Deptt., Govt of 
Bihar, Patna

01-10-2018 30-08-2025

24 Jane Prasad SAG 83177 Registrar, IIT Madras 20-04-2018 19-04-2025

25 Amit Katoch SAG 83187 Addl. CPFC (JS Level), EPFO,New Delhi 12-01-2024 11-01-2029

26 Preeti Mahto SAG 83220 CVO, S.M. Port, Kolkata (Erstwhile: Kolkata 
Port Trust)
M/o Ports, Shipping & Waterways

30-08-2019 01-09-2024

27 Sanjay Kumar SAG 83235 Director, Deptt. of Financial Services, New 
Delhi

20-09-2017 19-09-2024

28 Mandeep Singh JAG 83254 Addl. General Manager (Finance), HRIDC, 
Chandigarh 

17-06-2020 16-06-2025

29 Divya A.B. JAG 83256 Dy. Secretary/ Director
Director,  D/o Expenditure M/o Finance, 
New Delhi

12-02-2020 11-02-2025

30 Minakshi Verma JAG 83258 IFA (DS level) ITBP M/o Home Affairs, 
New Delhi

30-04-2022 29-04-2026

31 Pradeep Kumar Shukla JAG 83261 Director (Finance), Central Water 
Commission, Deptt. of Water Resources, 
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

15-05-2020 14-05-2024

32 Poshan Lal Chandrakar JAG 83267 CFO, Chhattisgarh Govt. Raipur, Dist. 
Panchayat Narayanpur

04-07-2017 03-07-2024

33 V. S. Arvind JAG 83281 Dy. Secretary, M/o Skill Development & 
Entrepreneurship

04-08-2023 03-08-2027

34 Sardendu Kumar Pandey JAG 83285 Director, DARPG,
New Delhi

28-07-2023 27-07-2028
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35 Swati Shahi JAG 83299 OSD, President Secretariat Rashtrapati 
Bhawan

20-04-2022 19-04-2026

36 Sanap Bajirao Ramnath JAG 83301 OSD to Hon'ble Minister of  MSME (on Co-
terminus basis)

23-09-2021 22-09-2025

37 Abhishek Singh JAG 83354 Dy. Financial Advisor, CRPF, New Delhi 01-03-2021 28-02-2025

38 Deshpande Mandar 
Kishor

JAG 83377 Addl. Private Secretary in the Personal 
Secretariat of Hon'ble Minister for  
Railways

21-02-2022 Till further 
orders

39 Mithun Ratnakar S. STS 83435 Head of Division, State Planning 
Commission, Chennai

25-07-2022 24-07-2025

40 Pardeep Mahlawat STS 83438 Addl. Private Secretary to Hon'ble 
Minister of  Power and NRE (on Co-
terminus basis)

04-09-2023 Till further 
orders

41 Preeti Sharma STS 83451 Joint Managing Director, PGVCL, Rajkot, 
Deptt. of Energy & Petrochemicals, Govt. 
of Gujarat

13-12-2021 12-12-2024
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Disclaimer  

 

This Civil List 2024 is meant only for use as a ready reference in respect of 
�x�E�5�å�� �Æ�±�x���Ï�� ���9�ü�E�s�5�±�‹���E�9�� �±�Æ�E�š�‹�� �F�{�¼�‰�e�8�„�� �:�s�E�š�^�� �o�e�q�� �E�ü�ü���Ï�å�s�x�� �±�x�� �E�9�� �È�N-01-2024. The 
contents of this List should not be deemed to convey sanction or authority in the 
matter of seniority  and any other respect .  

Though d ue care has been observed in the process of compilation, it is 
possible that some errors might have crept in . Errors/omissions, if any, may be 
brought to the notice of SEA Wing on the email Id  - director.sea -dot@gov.in   

In case of any discrepancy between the official service record maintained 
by the competent authority and this list, the former shall prevail.  

  

 

Director (SEA)  
DoT HQ 

  



 




